ESCONDIDO City of Choice		For City Clerk's Use:	
	<b>CITY COUNCIL</b>	Reso No.  File No.    Ord No.	
		Agenda Item No.: 11 Date: June 15, 2016	

TO:	Honorable	Mayor	and	Members	of the	City	Council

- FROM: Diane Halverson, City Clerk
- SUBJECT: General Municipal Election - November 8, 2016

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

It is requested that the City Council adopt resolutions calling and holding a General Municipal Election and requesting consolidation with the November 8, 2016, Statewide General Election.

- 1. Adopt Resolution No. 2016-73, calling and giving notice of a General Municipal Election on November 8, 2016, for the following elective offices:
  - a. One (1) City Council Member with a four-year term to represent District Three
  - b. One (1) City Council Member with a four-year term to represent District Four
  - c. One (1) City Treasurer with a four-year term to be elected at-large
- 2. Adopt Resolution No. 2016-74, requesting the Board of Supervisors, County of San Diego, to consolidate the City's General Municipal Election with the Statewide General Election.

## FISCAL ANALYSIS:

\$80,000 has been allocated in the 2016-17 General Fund Non-Departmental budget for this election.

## BACKGROUND:

The Escondido Municipal Code Section 2-29 requires the City's General Municipal Election to be held on the same day as the Statewide General Election, which is November 8, 2016. The resolutions presented give notice of the upcoming Municipal Election. The resolutions must be filed with the Registrar of Voters no later than August 12, 2016.

Respectfully submitted,

Halverson Diane

Diane Halverson, CMC City Clerk